

## EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF SERBIA IN BRUSSELS

No. 273-8/2016

Date: 26.08, 2016,

Pursuant to the Directive on Procurement in Diplomatic Missions and Consular Posts of the Republic of Serbia No. 716/GS of 20 May 2013, Instruction on Conducting Procurement in DCMs of the Republic of Serbia Abroad No. 716-2/GS of 3 July 2013 and the Decision on Commencement of Procurement of goods of high value No. 273-1/2016 of 17.08.2016, the Embassy of the Republic of Serbia in Brussels publishes

## AN INVITATION TO BID No. 273-4/2016. From: 18.08. 2016. - CHANGES AND AMENDMENTS -

Page 2, Par. 1. Due date, place, time and manner of bid submission

Instead of "prior to 30.August 2016, by 13, 00 hours", it should be: "prior to 09<sup>th</sup> September 2016, by 13, 00 hours."

Page 2, Par. "Opening of bids by the Commission (time and place), instead of: "I.e. on the day of 30. August 2016.", it should be: "i.e. on the day of 09. September 2016."